(I "i KAMA Holdings
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

BSE's Corporate Relationship Department
15t Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai 400 001

KAMA/SEC-A/13 : 30.05.2015

Dear Sir,

Financial Results for the quarter and the year ended 31.03.2015

Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the audited financial results for the quarter
and the year ended 31.03.2015 of the Company in the prescribed form, duly approved at the
Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 30t May , 2015 are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED

WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR,
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER &
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above

KAMA Holdings Limited
Block-C, Sector-45

Gurgaon 122 003

Haryana, India

Tel: +91-124-4354400

Fax: +91-124-4354500

Email : info@kamaholdings.com
Website : www.kamaholdings.com

Regd. Office :

C-8, Commercial Complex

Safdarjung Development Area
Corporate Identity No. L92199DL2000PLC104779 New Dethi - 110016, India
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STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31st MARCH, 2015

Rs./lakhs
PARTICULARS Standalone Consolidated
As at 31st As at 31st As at 31st As at 31st
March 2015 | March 2014 | March 2015 | March 2014
1 2 3 4
Audited Audited Audited Audited
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES '

Shareholders' funds B
a) Share capital 1,937 1,937 1,937
b) Reserves and surplus

Non-current liabilities
a) Long-term borrowings

b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)
c) Long-term liabilities
d) Long-term provisions

Current liabilities
a) Short-term borrowings
b) Trade payables
¢) Other current liabilities
d) Short-term provisions

181,079
33,627
5,010
1,707

24,723
58,145
57,073

987

27,517

ASSETS |
Non-current assets

a) Fixed assets

b) Non-current investments

¢) Long-term loans and advances
d) Oth

Current assets
a) Current investments
b) Inventories

¢) Trade receivables

d) Cash and bank balances

e) Short-term loans and advances
f) Other current assets

‘Applicable only in consolidated financials.

1,284
2,631

210

406,982
6,820
12,785
920

9,448
76,350
61,139
10,926
14,132

369,279
3,548
6,882

863

2,649
74,640
69,220

9,721
16,050

890




SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER

CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST

MARCH 2015
Rs./lakhs
Particulars Consolidated
Current Previous
Accounting Accounting
Year Ended Year Ended
31st March 31st March
2015 2014
1 2
Audited Audited
Segment revenue
a) Technical textiles business (TTB) 203,956 218,568
b) Chemicals and polymers business (CPB) 126,341 95,627
c) Packaging film business (PFB) 124,600 88,301
d) Others 2,052 1,422
Total Segment revenue 456,949 403,918

Less: Int

Segment results
(Profit before interest and tax of each segment)

Capital employed
(Segment assets less segment liabilities)

a) Technical textiles business (TTB) 19,573 16,306
b) Chemicals and polymers business (CPB) 29,826 19,130
c) Packaging film business (PFB) 6,361 -497
d) Others 1,180 869
Total Segment results 56,940 35,808
Less/(add):

(i) Finance costs 14,042 9,902 |

(ii) Other unallocable expenses (net of income) 2,059 4,530

t

129,418

Total Capital employed

a) Technical textiles business (TTB) 115,156
(including CWIP as at 31st March 2015 : 1104.00 lakhs)

b} Chemicals and polymers business (CPB) 230,678 191,416
(including CWIP as at 31st March 2015 : 8433.00 lakhs)

c) Packaging film business (PFB) 128,066 114,146
(including CWIP as at 31st March 2015 : 781.00 lakhs)

d) Others : 14,745 9,700

488,645 444,680
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